OFFICE OF THE CO-ORDINATOR

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

KATAHGURI COLLEGE

P.O.-Tuktuki, Nagaon, Assam- PIN-782123 Website : <u>www.katahguricollege.org.in</u> Email:- <u>iqackatahguricollege@gmail.com</u> katahguricollege@gmail.com

Dr. Khairul Islam, M.A., M.Phil, Ph.D Chairperson / Principal. IQAC, Katahguri College Mobile No. 9101438469 Md. Ikbal Bahar Chowdhury, M.A., M.Phil, Co-ordinator, IQAC, Katahguri College Mobile No. 9101328775

Date.3

Ref. No.....

<u>Notice</u>

As per meeting of IQAC of Katahguri College with staff held on 2nd February 2018 (Resolution No. 02) a LIBRARY ADVISORY COMMITTEE has been constituted with the following members. All are requested to extend their fullest cooperation.

LIBRARY	ADVISORY	COMMITTEE

Name	Designation	Portfolio	Department	Contact No
Dr. Khairul islam	Principal	Chairman	Economics	9101438469
Alom Khan	Asstt. Librarian	Convenor	Library	9101327694
Ismitara Begum	Librarian	Member	Library	8721077823
Ikbal Bahar Chowdhury	Asstt. Professor	Member	Education	9101328775
Ashrumoni Deka	Asstt. Professor	Member	Assamese	6003068394
Faijuddin Ahmed	Asstt. Professor	Member	Philosophy	8638251687
Rakib Ahmed Fakir	Asstt. Professor	Member	English	9101390679
	Dr. Khairul islam Alom Khan Ismitara Begum Ikbal Bahar Chowdhury Ashrumoni Deka Faijuddin Ahmed	Dr. Khairul islamPrincipalAlom KhanAsstt. LibrarianIsmitara BegumLibrarianIkbal Bahar ChowdhuryAsstt. ProfessorAshrumoni DekaAsstt. ProfessorFaijuddin AhmedAsstt. Professor	NumeDesignmentDr. Khairul islamPrincipalChairmanAlom KhanAsstt. LibrarianConvenorIsmitara BegumLibrarianMemberIkbal Bahar ChowdhuryAsstt. ProfessorMemberAshrumoni DekaAsstt. ProfessorMemberFaijuddin AhmedAsstt. ProfessorMember	NameDesignmentImage: Section of the section of

Coordinator, IQAC Katahguri College Coordinator, IQAC Katahguri College Chairperson/ Principal IQAC, Katahguri College Chairperson / Principal IQAC,Katahguri College